
CA 5 - K May Analysis

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

35
1266

8535
10199
159

44
1370

7509
8021
1342

55
1760

7193
7048
2278

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Korea  Leader: Open

July 2021 to May 2022 (11 months) Results

CA 5 - K

May (Only Results)

May-20 May-21 May-22

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
76
683
1313
-526

2
85
367
647
-171

1
36
458
791
-274

CA 5 - K

Statement for 4th Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
263
1822
6797
-4587

9
297
1523
5764
-3839

CA 5 - K

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

15
544
3077
3338
561

26
742
2833
2819
917

30
905
2287
2793
539

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

15
544
3077
3338
561

26
742
2833
2819
917

30
905
2287
2793
539

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



May (Only) Results

May-20 May-21 May-22

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
65
372
295
156

1
29
146
213
-33

0
10
211
245
-18

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
65
372
295
156

1
29
146
213
-33

0
10
211
245
-18

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
234
860
2241
-1100

3
72
638
1785
-1053

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
234
860
2241
-1100

3
72
638
1785
-1053

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

11
405
3184
3653
94

11
373
2527
2510
536

15
500
2712
2327
998

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

11
405
3184
3653
94

11
373
2527
2510
536

15
500
2712
2327
998

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



May (Only) Results

May-20 May-21 May-22

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

109
453
-330

1
40
130
176
7

0
2

147
275
-118

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

109
453
-330

1
40
130
176
7

0
2

147
275
-118

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
17
450
2148
-1642

4
140
518
2341
-1643

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
17
450
2148
-1642

4
140
518
2341
-1643

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
317
2274
3208
-496

7
255
2149
2692
-111

10
355
2194
1928
741

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
317
2274
3208
-496

7
255
2149
2692
-111

10
355
2194
1928
741

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



May (Only) Results

May-20 May-21 May-22

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
10
202
565
-352

0
16
91
258
-145

1
24
100
271
-138

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
10
202
565
-352

0
16
91
258
-145

1
24
100
271
-138

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
12
512
2408
-1845

2
85
367
1638
-1143

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
12
512
2408
-1845

2
85
367
1638
-1143

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K




