MD ANALYSIS

CA 5 - K May Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Korea Leader: Open

July 2021 to May 2022 (11 months) Results

CA 5 - K	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
New Clubs	35	44	55
Charter Members	1266	1370	1760
New Members	8535	7509	7193
Drops	10199	8021	7048
Net Growth	159	1342	2278

May (Only Results)

CA 5 - K	May-20	May-21	May-22
New Clubs	2	2	1
Charter Members	76	85	36
New Members	683	367	458
Drops	1313	647	791
Net Growth	-526	-171	-274

Statement for 4th Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 5 - K	2019-2020 4th Qtr	2020-2021 4th Qtr
New Clubs	7	9
Charter Members	263	297
New Members	1822	1523
Drops	6797	5764
Net Growth	-4587	-3839

MD Wise Analysis

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
354		New Clubs	15	26	30
		Charter Members	544	742	905
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	3077	2833	2287
		Drops	3338	2819	2793
		Net Growth	561	917	539
Total		New Clubs	15	26	30
		Charter Members	544	742	905
		New Members	3077	2833	2287
		Drops	3338	2819	2793
		Net Growth	561	917	539

May (Only) Results

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	May-20	May-21	May-22
354		New Clubs	2	1	0
	Republic Of Korea	Charter Members	65	29	10
		New Members	372	146	211
		Drops	295	213	245
		Net Growth	156	-33	-18
Total		New Clubs	2	1	0
		Charter Members	65	29	10
		New Members	372	146	211
		Drops	295	213	245
		Net Growth	156	-33	-18

Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	2019-2020 4th Qtr	2020-2021 4th Qtr
354	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	7 234 860 2241 -1100	3 72 638 1785 -1053
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	7 234 860 2241 -1100	3 72 638 1785 -1053

MD Wise Analysis

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
355		New Clubs	11	11	15
		Charter Members	405	373	500
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	3184	2527	2712
		Drops	3653	2510	2327
		Net Growth	94	536	998
Total		New Clubs	11	11	15
		Charter Members	405	373	500
		New Members	3184	2527	2712
		Drops	3653	2510	2327
		Net Growth	94	536	998

May (Only) Results

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	May-20	May-21	May-22
355		New Clubs	0	1	0
	Republic Of Korea	Charter Members	1	40	2
		New Members	109	130	147
		Drops	453	176	275
		Net Growth	-330	7	-118
Total		New Clubs	0	1	0
		Charter Members	1	40	2
		New Members	109	130	147
		Drops	453	176	275
		Net Growth	-330	7	-118

Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	2019-2020 4th Qtr	2020-2021 4th Qtr
355	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 17 450 2148 -1642	4 140 518 2341 -1643
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 17 450 2148 -1642	4 140 518 2341 -1643

MD Wise Analysis

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
356		New Clubs	9	7	10
		Charter Members	317	255	355
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	2274	2149	2194
		Drops	3208	2692	1928
		Net Growth	-496	-111	741
Total		New Clubs	9	7	10
		Charter Members	317	255	355
		New Members	2274	2149	2194
		Drops	3208	2692	1928
		Net Growth	-496	-111	741

May (Only) Results

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	May-20	May-21	May-22
356		New Clubs	0	0	1
	Republic Of Korea	Charter Members	10	16	24
		New Members	202	91	100
		Drops	565	258	271
		Net Growth	-352	-145	-138
Total		New Clubs	0	0	1
		Charter Members	10	16	24
		New Members	202	91	100
		Drops	565	258	271
		Net Growth	-352	-145	-138

Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	2019-2020 4th Qtr	2020-2021 4th Qtr
356	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 12 512 2408 -1845	2 85 367 1638 -1143
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 12 512 2408 -1845	2 85 367 1638 -1143